
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PISTOL GIRL Last start winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 1Y 5/3R. Evans 546854 2/1179

 2 GRAND SAFARI Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2192

 3 DRINK JACKS Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4J. Mcgrath 550004 1/0146

 4 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8114

 5 SNOWY'S KINGDOM Last start Country winner GBN, 12/10/2021, R1, Y 1Y 4P 5/4S. Hopkins 538641 1/0110

 6 SNIPES Dropping in grade BUL, 26/07/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1R. Brewer 529646 11/10192

 7 FLAMEBEAU Dropping in grade DUB, 24/04/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1S. Kirby 537537 5/4183

 8 POVETKIN Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3S. Hopkins 537691 2/1207

 9 LEKTRA LEFT Weighted points score GUN, 31/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3B. O'Neil 545987 2/1183

 10 SHINING STAR Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4R. Board 546856 1/0175

 11 MINIMUM WAGE Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R2, Y 5Y 3P 3P 5/4S. Thornton 539888 1/0160

 12 FUSION TYPHOON Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2S. Kirby 538751 3/2144

 13 HILLSIDE TERRACE Weighted points score DUB, 23/07/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1S. Kirby 538752 4/3138

 14 PATCH HERRERA Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Clayton 536163 4/3132

 15 ROYAL OSTI Weighted points score BUL, 07/06/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4A. Dwyer 538040 4/0130

 16 WINLOCK KING Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4P. Parker 548774 1/0129

 17 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 10/5123

 18 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5/4D. Wort 551367 1/0118

 19 SPEEDY MARINA Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R5, Y 2Y 6Y 3P 5/2D. Lee 476661 3/2111

 20 DRIPPING Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4T. Vella 540632 1/0108

 21 MOBILE DOLL MAY Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2M. Holgate 535244 3/296

 22 MILLIE MAY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 5P 5/1R. Stevenson 532628 4/372

 23 MY OWN CARGO Weighted points score LIT, 25/06/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6P 4Y 5/3R. Sonter 521391 2/159
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEEKS HAMMER Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1S. Hopkins 548625 0/088

 2 DETROIT CITY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 01/07/2022, R2, P

BUL, 21/06/2022, R2, P

7Y 2P 2P M/1S. Thornton 539887 0/096

 3 TRIPLE SPOOK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 7P M/1G. Prestwidge 548187 0/082

 4 LOST FOREST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 16/07/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1S. Kirby 538755 0/068

 5 BARKING ZARA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 5P M/1M. Holgate 544451 0/066

 6 CALL ME ELF First start M/1R. Griffiths 551315 0/00

 7 SMILE OSTI First start M/1A. Dwyer 545780 0/00

 8 WINLOCK BOTTLES First start M/1P. Parker 551259 0/00

 9 MISS SONG BIRD Weighted points score BAT, 04/02/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7P M/1K. Kirby 537847 0/056

 10 FERAL AGENT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543427 0/040

 11 TOP NOTCH 2 Weighted points score BAT, 20/06/2022, R3, P 8P (FEL)P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552264 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P NG1-4 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 I'M BIG DEAL Last start winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 2/1/2D. Wort 542724 8/7249

 2 TIPPY TARO Last start winner DUB, 23/07/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2J. Foley 544658 8/5294

 3 SO ELEGANT Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 4P 3/1/1R. Board 546857 8/5249

 4 SNOOZE MCGRAW Weighted points score BAT, 27/06/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 3/1/2C. Spratt 524974 14/6234

 5 SPREAD SHEET Last start winner CAS, 07/07/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2N. Griffiths 542894 5/4195

 6 BESTOW KEEPING Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 3P 4/1/1B. O'Neil 541763 10/9267

 7 PARISIAN ROC Dropping in grade BUL, 26/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Brewer 529812 15/14147

 8 SAKURA SHACOBY Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 5Y 6Y 6Y 4/1/1T. Northey 495458 15/10148
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P 4/5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Last start winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 7P 4/1/2M. Wicks 532731 9/3171

 2 MONKEY TAIL Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/2D. Wort 540574 9/4225

 3 SET TO RULE Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R3, M 4M 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Wort 521346 9/4190

 4 FLYING FROG Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3S. Kirby 537095 2/1197

 5 CULPABLE MODEL Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 532365 7/2195

 6 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3J. Kerr 545348 5/1183

 7 MISCHIEF PAL Last start Provincial winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4D. Kerr 536224 5/0159

 8 ASTON MASTER 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1D. Breust 527177 9/2246

 9 CLADDIN' BOYS Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4T. Vella 539670 8/0219

 10 WE FIX PIPES Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1A. Provest 532448 4/3183

 11 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R2, Y 2Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0167

 12 PSYCHO FANTASY Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4D. Breust 540965 5/0165

 13 CAN SHE HURDLE Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 6/4160

 14 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4T. Vella 537108 7/0147

 15 EIGHT SAUSAGES Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0141

 16 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1B. O'Neil 533918 13/5135

 17 WINLOCK PEPPA Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4M. Wicks 551803 2/0129

 18 RAGLAN MAMBA Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3R. Brewer 545064 2/1126

 19 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 10/4123

 20 ZARMAY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 8C 5/1P. Barnes 530605 6/5111

 21 TOTALLY DELUDED Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4D. Wort 554909 1/0100

 22 SKAIKRU Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING FROG Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3S. Kirby 537095 2/1197

 2 CULPABLE MODEL Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 532365 7/2195

 3 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3J. Kerr 545348 5/1183

 4 MISCHIEF PAL Last start Provincial winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4D. Kerr 536224 5/0159

 5 ASTON MASTER 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1D. Breust 527177 9/2246

 6 CLADDIN' BOYS Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4T. Vella 539670 8/0219

 7 WE FIX PIPES Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1A. Provest 532448 4/3183

 8 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R2, Y 2Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0167

 9 PSYCHO FANTASY Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4D. Breust 540965 5/0165

 10 CAN SHE HURDLE Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 6/4160

 11 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4T. Vella 537108 7/0147

 12 EIGHT SAUSAGES Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0141

 13 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1B. O'Neil 533918 13/5135

 14 WINLOCK PEPPA Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4M. Wicks 551803 2/0129

 15 RAGLAN MAMBA Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3R. Brewer 545064 2/1126

 16 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 10/4123

 17 ZARMAY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 8C 5/1P. Barnes 530605 6/5111

 18 TOTALLY DELUDED Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4D. Wort 554909 1/0100

 19 SKAIKRU Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON MASTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/1D. Breust 527177 9/2246

 2 DEVIL KING Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 5P 5/1R. Littlefield 548871 6/4231

 3 QUEEN BOLT Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/2E. Hughes 542934 5/2216

 4 NANGAR BLUE Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Wicks 537776 5/3195

 5 SUPER FAB Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/4195

 6 MICKY LEAP Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0194

 7 HOPE MCGRAW Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4A. Provest 545079 1/0186

 8 IRINKA ANDY Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 1P 5/2R. Smith 547359 3/2182

 9 NANGAR CHIEF Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4D. Barnes 550339 1/0171

 10 EXTREMIST Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/4D. Kerr 543699 3/0171

 11 PEA BOW Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 3P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1162

 12 RED HOT FRANKIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/4R. Smith 550335 1/0161

 13 NANGAR ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5/4D. Barnes 550332 1/0149

 14 NANGAR ARCHIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4D. Barnes 549894 1/0148

 15 CHARLIE'S JAR Grade order Grade 5 5C 4P 5C 5/2A. Dwyer 538039 8/3144

 16 SYMBIOSIS Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 7P 5/4R. Littlefield 548869 1/0132

 17 ASTON BURTON Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/1D. Breust 541711 5/3129

 18 ALL TOO COLD Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 6P 5/3P. Barnes 530606 9/1126

 19 IRINKA ANNA Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 8P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P MDN 520 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HANK THE TANK Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1R. Littlefield 552270 0/0152

 2 EMBARKING 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1D. Kerr 543425 0/0110

 3 VALPARASIO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts HOB, 09/06/2022, R1 6P 2P M/1C. Tuntler 548725 0/0216

 4 VON RYKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 20/07/2022, R1, P 8C 2P 5P M/1S. Swain 543972 0/088

 5 ZIPPING SENORITA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 13/07/2022, R2, P 4C 3P 4P M/1M. Hardman 552104 0/084

 6 TRIPLE SPOOK 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 7P M/1G. Prestwidge 548187 0/082

 7 SUPER VIOLET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 25/07/2022, R1, P 2P 4Y 5P M/1D. Mines 536801 0/082

 8 COMMANDING CHIEF 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 04/07/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 3P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/075

 9 PALAWA KING First start M/1R. Smith 553252 0/00

 10 LITHGOW ROAD First start M/1P. Roach 550726 0/00

 11 IRINKA DIGBY First start M/1R. Smith 554381 0/00

 12 WRECKER RUBY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/082

 13 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552265 0/078

 14 WIDGEE WOMAN Weighted points score GRA, 15/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 5P M/1R. Littlefield 548872 0/060

 15 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/050

 16 ZIPPING HIGHLAND Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R2, P 7P 8P M/1M. Hardman 552100 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P NG1-4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPECIAL BLEND Dropping in grade TEM, 17/07/2022, R6, P 6C 8P 7P 2/1/2A. Dwyer 538037 17/14261

 2 IRINKA MOLLY Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 2/1/2R. Smith 533651 8/6252

 3 ZIPPING WINKS 1 Last start winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 3/1/2A. Ginn 535118 10/1264

 4 ANALYSING Dropping in grade WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 6P 3/1/2M. Hardman 538882 13/12225

 5 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R2, M 1M 4P 1P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 17/6239

 6 FOXY BOURBSKI 2 Weighted points score MAT, 25/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 3/1/2R. Davidson 540174 8/6183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P 3 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING WINKS 2 Last start winner BAT, 25/07/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 3/1/2A. Ginn 535118 10/1264

 2 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R2, M 1M 4P 1P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 17/6239
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EMBARKING 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1D. Kerr 543425 0/0110

 2 TRIPLE SPOOK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 7P M/1G. Prestwidge 548187 0/082

 3 COMMANDING CHIEF 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 04/07/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 3P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/075

 4 WRECKER RUBY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/082

 5 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552265 0/078

 6 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/050

 7 FERAL AGENT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543427 0/040

 8 TOP NOTCH 1 Weighted points score BAT, 20/06/2022, R3, P 8P (FEL)P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552264 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 01 August 2022

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GUNNADOO GRACE Last start winner BAT, 23/05/2022, R7, P 1P 8C 4P 5/1B. Howe 537786 5/3159

 2 FOXY BOURBSKI 1 Weighted points score MAT, 25/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4R. Davidson 540174 8/1183
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